

BID SCHEDULE:		Morgan Hill RRF&B & HAWKS Project		Engineer's Estimate	Golden Bay Construction, Inc.		Bear Electrical Solutions	
BID ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:
BID SCHEDULE I - MIDDLE AVENUE RRF&B								
1	Mobilization	1	LS		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 6,290.00	\$ 6,290.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS		\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	Remove Pavement Markers, Striping, and Markings	1	LS		\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
5	Yield Line Triangles (Thermoplastic)	8	EA		\$ 57.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00
6	High Visibility X-Walk Striping (Thermo) – 12" White	60	LF		\$ 28.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,620.00
7	High Visibility X-Walk Striping (Thermo) – 24" White	80	LF		\$ 57.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00
8	RRFB Assembly	2	EA		\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
9	Pole and Foundation for RRF&B	2	EA		\$ 27,600.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
10	Sign W16-9P – "Ahead"	2	EA		\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 364.00
11	Sign W11-15	2	EA		\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 364.00
12	Sign R1-5 – "Yield Here to Peds"	2	EA		\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 364.00
13	Sign R28(s) (CA) – "No Stopping Any Time" with arrow	2	EA		\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 364.00
14	New Post for Sign, including foundation	6	EA		\$ 477.00	\$ 2,862.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,760.00
15	Detectable Warning Surface	80	SF		\$ 41.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00
16	"Trail" Marking (Thermoplastic)	2	EA		\$ 477.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00
17	"Xing" Marking (Thermoplastic)	2	EA		\$ 402.00	\$ 804.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00
18	Caltrans Detail 1 (Thermoplastic)	500	LF		\$ 1.75	\$ 875.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 900.00
19	Caltrans Detail 21 (Thermoplastic)	100	LF		\$ 4.60	\$ 460.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 440.00
20	Supplemental (Revocable)	1	LS		\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
				Bid Schedule I Total:		\$ 107,766.00		\$ 105,866.00
BID SCHEDULE II – WATSONVILLE ROAD HAWK								
1	Mobilization	1	LS		\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 29,359.00	\$ 29,359.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS		\$ 6,733.00	\$ 6,733.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Sawcut & Remove Existing Pavement Section	40	EA		\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	Sawcut & Remove Existing Curb & Gutter	20	LF		\$ 24.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00
6	Sawcut & Remove Driveway & Sidewalk	200	SF		\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
7	Remove Existing AC Pathway	145	SF		\$ 9.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,480.00
8	Remove and Relocate Existing K-Rail Barrier	120	LF		\$ 38.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00
9	Temporary Pavement Delineation	40	LF		\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,200.00
10	Remove Existing Guardrail & Posts (17 Posts)	90	LF		\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,800.00
11	Remove Existing Double Yellow Stripe	152	LF		\$ 11.50	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,672.00
12	Remove Existing White Edge Line Stripe	20	LF		\$ 6.90	\$ 138.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 132.00
13	Install Roadway Paving in front of Curb & Gutter	40	SF		\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00
14	Construct Curb & Gutter	20	LF		\$ 101.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
15	Construct ADA Ramp & Surrounding Sidewalk	1	EA		\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
16	Detectable Warning Surface	105	SF		\$ 45.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,775.00
17	Construct Concrete Median Flatwork	1,000	SF		\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,000.00
18	Construct Curb and Gutter	180	SF		\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,040.00
19	Construct Concrete Path (including Dowel Connections)	180	SF		\$ 27.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,860.00
20	Guardrail End Cap	1	EA		\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
21	LED Luminaire (163)	2	EA		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	Connect to Ex Service Panel	1	EA		\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
23	Signal Controller & Cabinet	1	EA		\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
24	Controller Foundation	1	EA		\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
25	Conductors & Conduit (Dirt Fill)	400	LF		\$ 98.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60,000.00
26	Conductors & Conduit (Bore and Jack or Open Trench)	80	LF		\$ 173.00	\$ 13,840.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00
27	Connect New Conduit to Existing Pull Box	4	EA		\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
28	6"-Diameter Loop Detector	2	EA		\$ 2,875.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
29	Pole Foundation (Type 17-3-100)	2	EA		\$ 5,463.00	\$ 10,926.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
30	Pole (17-3-100-15)	1	EA		\$ 35,650.00	\$ 35,650.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
31	Pole (17-3-100-20)	1	EA		\$ 35,650.00	\$ 35,650.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
32	Pull Box #5	5	EA		\$ 747.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
33	Pull Box #5T	3	EA		\$ 2,012.00	\$ 6,036.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
34	Pull Box #6E	1	EA		\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
35	Detector Hand Hole	2	EA		\$ 1,006.00	\$ 2,012.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
36	Pedestrian Push Button Assembly (APS)	2	EA		\$ 1,322.00	\$ 2,644.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
37	Pedestrian Signal Head Mount	2	EA		\$ 978.00	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
38	Pedestrian Signal Head	2	EA		\$ 489.00	\$ 978.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
39	12" Signal Head Backplate	4	EA		\$ 288.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
40	Signal Head Mount	4	EA		\$ 1,167.00	\$ 4,668.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
41	Signal Head 12" MAS 3-A (LED)	4	EA		\$ 1,167.00	\$ 4,668.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
42	New Signal Wiring Thru Existing Conduit	250	LF		\$ 102.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00
43	Mast Arm Mounted Sign	2	EA		\$ 546.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
44	New Post for Sign, including foundation	4	EA		\$ 477.00	\$ 1,908.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,840.00
45	High Visibility X-Walk Striping (Thermoplastic) – 12" White	94	LF		\$ 28.00	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,585.00
46	High Visibility X-Walk Striping (Thermoplastic) – 24" White	90	LF		\$ 57.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00
47	12" Limit Line Striping (Thermoplastic)	24	LF		\$ 28.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 660.00
48	Supplemental Work	1	LS		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
				Bid Schedule II Total:		\$ 386,837.00		\$ 386,044.00
BID SCHEDULE III – LACROSSE DRIVE RRF&B (NORTH)								
1	Mobilization	1	LS		\$ 3,185.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS		\$ 6,785.00	\$ 6,785.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Remove Pavement Markers, Striping, and Markings	1	LS		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
5	Remove Sign and Post	4	EA		\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
6	High Visibility X-Walk Striping (Thermo) – 12" White	100	LF		\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,750.00
7	High Visibility X-Walk Striping (Thermo) – 24" White	90	LF		\$ 57.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00
8	Yield Line Triangles (Thermoplastic)	8	EA		\$ 57.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00
9	RRFB Assembly	2	EA		\$ 9,910.00	\$ 19,820.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	Pole and Foundation for RRF&B	2	EA		\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
11	Sign W16-7P – "Down Arrow"	4	EA		\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
12	Sign W-11-15	4	EA		\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
13	Painted Red Curb	155	LF		\$ 5.75	\$ 891.25	\$ 5.50	\$ 852.50

14	Sawcut & Remove Sidewalk	100	SF		\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00
15	Sawcut & Remove Driveway	2	EA		\$ 1,205.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
16	Sawcut & Remove Curb and Gutter	50	LF		\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00
17	Sawcut and Remove Asphalt Concrete	100	SF		\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00
18	Concrete Flatwork	100	SF		\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00
19	Modified ADA Ramp	2	EA		\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00
20	Construct Curb & Gutter	50	LF		\$ 114.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
21	Asphalt Concrete	100	SF		\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
22	Detectable Warning Surface	35	SF		\$ 41.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,550.00
23	Supplemental (Revocable)	1	LS		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
				Bid Schedule III Total:		\$ 86,632.25		\$ 118,142.50
BID SCHEDULE IV – LACROSSE DRIVE RRFB SOUTH								
1	Mobilization	1	LS		\$ 3,185.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS		\$ 985.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Remove Pavement Markers, Striping, and Markings	1	LS		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	Remove Sign and Post	4	EA		\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
6	High Visibility X-Walk Striping (Thermo) – 12" White	190	LF		\$ 28.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 5,225.00
7	High Visibility X-Walk Striping (Thermo) – 24" White	90	LF		\$ 57.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00
8	Yield Line Triangles (Thermoplastic)	8	EA		\$ 57.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00
9	RRFB Assembly	2	EA		\$ 9,910.00	\$ 19,820.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
10	Pole and Foundation for RRFB	2	EA		\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
11	Sign W16-7P – "Down Arrow"	4	EA		\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
12	Sign W-11-15	4	EA		\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
13	Sign R2-1	1	EA		\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 182.00
14	New Post for Sign	1	EA		\$ 477.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 456.00
15	Painted Red Curb	117	LF		\$ 5.75	\$ 672.75	\$ 5.50	\$ 643.50
16	Sawcut & Remove Sidewalk	100	SF		\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00
17	Sawcut & Remove Driveway	2	EA		\$ 1,205.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
18	Sawcut & Remove Curb and Gutter	50	LF		\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00
19	Sawcut and Remove Asphalt Concrete	120	SF		\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	Concrete Flatwork	100	SF		\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00
21	Modified ADA Ramp	2	EA		\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00
22	Construct Curb & Gutter	50	LF		\$ 114.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
23	Asphalt Concrete	120	SF		\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00
24	Detectable Warning Surface	35	SF		\$ 41.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,725.00
25	"30" Marking	1	EA		\$ 213.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00
47	Supplemental (Revocable)	1	LS		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
				Bid Schedule IV Total:		\$ 84,753.75		\$ 125,126.50
				Total Bid Schedules (BID I, BID II, BID III, BID IV):		\$ 665,989.00		\$ 735,179.00